#### 504316193 04/11/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4362875

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| SÖREN WESTPHAL     | 01/09/2017     |
| TOBIAS FROMME      | 01/09/2017     |
| MARTIN KLINGENSPOR | 01/09/2017     |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITÄT MÜNCHEN |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|
| Street Address: | ARCISSTR. 21                   |
| City:           | MÜNCHEN                        |
| State/Country:  | GERMANY                        |
| Postal Code:    | 80333                          |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15118365 |

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)334-2999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(512) 334-2900 Phone:

Email: jnorman@phiplaw.com

PARKER HIGHLANDER PLLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1120 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY.

Address Line 2: **BUILDING ONE, SUITE 200** 

Address Line 4: **AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746** 

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | VOSS.P0060US            |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | JENNIFER NORMAN-WOLFE   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Jennifer Norman-Wolfe/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 04/11/2017              |

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=VOSS.P0060US - Executed Assignment (00429222xCCC41)#page1.tif source=VOSS.P0060US - Executed Assignment (00429222xCCC41)#page2.tif source=VOSS.P0060US - Executed Assignment (00429222xCCC41)#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 042221 FRAME: 0489 504316193

#### ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Technische Universität München (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at Arcisstr. 21, München, Germany 80333, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 15/118,365, which has been filed on August 11, 2016 and is entitled "FGF-8 FOR USE IN TREATING DISEASES OR DISORDERS OF ENERGY HOMEOSTASIS," which is a national phase application under 35 U.S.C. § 371 of International Application No. PCT/EP2015/053165, filed February 13, 2015, which claims priority to European Application No. 14155088.9, filed February 13, 2014, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignce, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

(90396373) LISSN 15/118-365

PATENT REEL: 042221 FRAME: 0490 TO BE BINDING on the beirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

The assignment of said invention is effective as of the earlier of (i) the date of execution shown below or (2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent applications.

| Sell Market Start                            |  |              | 090                             | 12                                      |   |
|--|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---|---|
| Signature:////////                           |  | Date:(       | adel Selection (Selection)      | 1:41.4                                  |   |
| Name: Seien WESTFHAL                         |  |              |                                 |   |   |
|  | - T  |              |                                 |   |   |
| BEFORE ME, on this 🏒 day (                   | s Laure  | Z W 10       | octoonaliy a                    | bbearea 2010)                           |   |
| WESTPIAL, KROWE BY THE 10 DC THE P           | ombia mondo.   | nume = m > m | 000000000 00                    | nue constinuit                          | ì |
| instrument and acknowledged to me that b     |  | ing same o   | a momer on                      | (11 1100 WH 11)                         |   |
| the purposes and consideration therein expri | 20000  | Maril        | 77                              |   |   |
|  | ( //   | MARI         | 100                             |   |   |
| 얼마 얼마 하는 사람이 아름이다.                           | Witness  | 8.38.Y. 8.X  | it                              | 1                                       |   |
|  |  | , pu         | uuq w                           | hubart                                  |   |
|  |  | V            |                                 |   |   |
|  |  |              |                                 |   |   |
|  |  |              |                                 |   |   |
|  |  |              |                                 |   |   |
| consissed I Carley amount                    | m  | 88           | Ci.                             | /1                                      |   |
| 33633645                                     |  | £.88300      |                                 | 3                                       |   |
| Name: Tabias F@OMME                          |  | £2. ee       |                                 |   |   |
| BEFORE ME, on this 14 day o                  | e Tanaan   | 2019         | accentrally an                  | meaned Tabia                            |   |
| ROMME, known to me to be the person to       | A The annual of  |              | a the factor                    | jeuseu semm<br>Jao instrument           |   |
| and acknowledged to me that be/she execution |  |              |                                 |   |   |
| and consideration therein expressed.         |  |              |                                 | , |   |
|  | ( )  |              |                                 |   |   |
| 경기선 보는 이 사이를 적 보였다.                          |  |              | ******************************* |   |   |
|  | The second secon |              |                                 | 2.2                                     |   |

1/85N 15/118,365

| Signature: H. Lunger  |                             | Date:      | Z=9,2         | 017           |
|---|-----------------------------|------------|---------------|---------------|
| Name: Martin KLINGENSPOR  | 43                          |            |               |               |
| BEFORE ME, on this 4 day of KLINGENSPOR, known to me to be the instrument and acknowledged to me that I the purposes and consideration therein expr | person who<br>e/she execute | se name is | subscribed to | the foregoing |
|   |                             |            | ()            |               |
|   | Witness                     | Siglar     | ue Wox        | hiau          |

PARKER HIGHLANDER PLLC 1120 S. Capital of Texas Highway Building One, Suite 200 Austin, TX 78745

(00396373).

**RECORDED: 04/11/2017** 

.

USSN 15/118,365

PATENT REEL: 042221 FRAME: 0492